

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2017 in DBCRL No. 687/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA No.75089/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER