

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

IA 130378/2018,130380/2018 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 574/2018

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1146/2018 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.8136/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8138/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.8137/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 20-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCr1.A. No. 574/2018

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Respondent State on 15.9.2018. Records have also been received from the High Court and the Trial Court. Ld. Counsel for respondent State submits that appellant has not provided the copies of pleadings to him. Learned counsel for appellant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of

four weeks, thereafter.

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court alongwith pending I.As.

Cr1.A. No. 1146/2018

Await certificate of service of sole respondent.

List again on 20.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG