

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 6084/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2017 in DBCRA No. 785/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

AZAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58477/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58480/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58479/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.58482/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
 Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment to file additional documents.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER