

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 574/2018

(only Cr1. A. no. 1146/18 & 1071/19 to be listed on 27.9.2019)

NARAYAN LAL AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL. A. NO. 1146 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED on 27.9.2019 FOR
SERVICE COMPLIANCE.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1071/2019 (II)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58477/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.58480/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.58479/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.58482/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Bipin Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1146 OF 2018

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules with pending I.As.

Cr1.A. No. 1071/2019

Ld. Counsel for appellant has not filed spare copy, hence NLPA could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG