

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 574/2018

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 142365 OF 2019 FOR BAIL IN CRL. A. NO. 1146 OF 2018
TO BE LISTED ON 4.11.2019.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1146/2018 (II)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 142365/2019)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to the notice of this Court by the learned counsel for the appellants that both the appellants have already undergone actual imprisonment for a period of eleven and a half years. We do not want to comment on merits of the matter at this stage inasmuch as the matter has to be heard on merits.

Having regard to the fact that the appellants have already undergone actual imprisonment for a period of eleven and a half years, (which information is based on the submission advanced by the learned counsel for the appellants and the same is not denied by the learned counsel for the State), we deem it appropriate to release both the appellants on bail subject to the conditions to be imposed by the Trial Court. Ordered accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER