

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.574/2018

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1071/2019 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and CRL.MISC.PETITION No.58477/2019-  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL, CRL.MISC.PETITION  
No.58480/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., CRL.MISC.PETITION  
No.58479/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING APPEAL and  
CRL.MISC.PETITION No.58482/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 1071 OF 2019  
IS LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER FOR ORDERS)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the requisites is condoned.

The Registry is directed to proceed accordingly in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

