

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 574/2018

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 171872 of 2019 (Appl. for Bail) in CrI. A. No. 1071 of 2019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1071/2019 (II)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 171872/2019)

Date : 27-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

since the petitioner is already stated to have served sentence for a period of about 13 years, he shall be released on Bail subject to the conditions to be imposed by the trial Court.
Ordered accordingly.

The application for bail stands allowed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER