

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 574/2018

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 29787 of 2020 (Appl. for Bail) in CrI. A. No. 574 of 2018 to be listed.

IA No. 29787/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 03-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
Ms. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this application for grant of bail at this stage. However, liberty is granted to the the appellant to move this Court for bail after one year.

IA No. 29787/2020 stands disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER