



ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 574/2018

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191081/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 18-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Md. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mrs. Shamim Irshad, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
 Mr. N. Pardeep Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Adil Hussan, Adv.
 Ms. Kamal Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
 Mrs. Padhmalakshmi Iyengar, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 191081/2023

In the facts and circumstances of the case and looking at the factum that the present appeal is not likely to be taken up for hearing, we are inclined to accept the present application.

Accordingly, the appellant - Mangla Ram @ Mangi Lal is directed to be released on bail/suspension of sentence during the pendency of the present appeal on terms and conditions to be fixed by the trial court. However, we direct that the two sureties will

be taken, and one of the surety will be the close relative of the appellant - Mangla Ram @ Mangi Lal .

In case the appellant - Mangla Ram @ Mangi Lal remains unrepresented when the appeal is taken up for hearing, this order granting bail/suspension of sentence to him will be recalled.

The application is disposed of in the above terms.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR