

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 574/2018

MANGLA RAM @ MANGI LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1071/2019 (II-D)

Crl.A. No. 1146/2018 (II-D)

Date : 31-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sansriti Pathak, A.A.G.
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aman Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants stated before this Court that the appellant-Azad Singh is no more. He prays for two weeks time to file death certificate of the appellant and to take appropriate steps.

He is permitted to do so.

List after two weeks.